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Watercraft Inspection Programs in California 

California Department of Fish and Wildlife, Invasive Species Program 

This list is provided as a courtesy by the State of California. Additional waterbodies may conduct watercraft inspections that are not on 
this list. Before traveling, boaters are encouraged to contact the managing agency to obtain current information on inspections or 

restrictions. Please contact 866-440-9530 or invasives@wildlife.ca.gov if you are aware of additional inspection programs.   

Waterbody Phone Number Website 

Anderson Lake (408) 355-2200 https://www.sccgov.org/sites/parks/Activities/Boating-
Fishing/Pages/Boating.aspx 

Big Bear Lake (909) 866-5796 https://www.bbmwd.com/launching-procedures/ 

Blue Lakes (707) 263-2344 http://www.nomussels.com/ 

Boca Reservoir (530) 587-4911 http://truckeeboatinspections.com/ 

Cachuma Lake (805) 686-5055 https://www.countyofsb.org/639/Boating-Vessel-Requirements 

Calero Reservoir (408) 355-2200 https://parks.sccgov.org/plan-your-visit/activities/boating-
fishing/boating-santa-clara-county-reservoirs 

Camanche Reservoir (866) 763-5121 https://www.ebmud.com/recreation/sierra-foothills/camanche-reservoir 

Canyon Lake (951) 246-3473 https://www.canyonlakepoa.com/boating 
Castaic Lake (661) 257-4050 https://www.castaiclake.com/boatinspections 

Clear Lake (707) 263-2344 http://www.nomussels.com/ 

Contra Loma Reservoir (510) 544-3233  https://www.ebparks.org/activities/boatingsailing/invasivemussels.htm 

Coyote Reservoir (408) 355-2200 https://www.sccgov.org/sites/parks/Activities/Boating-
Fishing/Pages/Boating.aspx 

Crowley Lake (760) 935-4043 http://www.crowleylakefishcamp.com/boats 

Del Valle Lake (510) 544-3233 https://www.ebparks.org/activities/boatingsailing/invasivemussels.htm 

Diamond Valley Lake (951) 926-7201 https://www.dvmarina.com/boating-policies 

Diaz Lake (760) 873-5577 https://www.inyocounty.us/services/parks-recreation 

Don Pedro Lake (209) 852-2396 Ext. 18 https://www.donpedrolake.com/recreation-area/boating-houseboating/ 

Donner Lake (530) 543.1501 http://truckeeboatinspections.com/ 

Echo Lake (530) 659-7207  https://www.echochalet.net/boat-pier-services/ 
El Capitan Reservoir (619) 465-3474 https://www.sandiego.gov/reservoirs-lakes/el-capitan-reservoir  

Fallen Leaf Lake (530) 544-2628 http://www.fllcsd.org/services/marina/mooring-rates 

Hodges Reservoir (619) 465-3474 https://www.sandiego.gov/reservoirs-lakes/hodges-reservoir 

Indian Valley Reservoir (707) 263-2344 http://www.nomussels.com/ 

Jenkinson Lake (530) 295-6810 http://www.eid.org/recreation/boating/invasive-mussels 
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Waterbody Phone Number Website 
Klondike Lake (760) 872-1104 https://www.ladwp.com/ladwp/faces/ladwp/aboutus/a-water/a-w-

losangelesaqueduct/a-w-laa-
ladwpinvasivemusselsinformation?_adf.ctrl-
state=vqhaef5m2_61&_afrLoop=472446299883068 

Lafayette Reservoir (925) 284-9669 https://www.ebmud.com/recreation/east-bay/lafayette-reservoir 

Lake Arrowhead (909) 337-2595 Ext. 203 https://www.ala-ca.org/boat_inspections.php 

Lake Berryessa (707) 455-4450  https://www.scwa2.com/lake-berryessa-mussel-prevention-program/ 

Lake Casitas (805) 649-2233 Ext. 103 https://www.casitaswater.org/recreation/boating-and-fishing 

Lake Chabot (510) 544-3233 https://www.ebparks.org/activities/boatingsailing/invasivemussels.htm 
Lake Cuyamaca (760) 765-0515 https://www.lakecuyamaca.net/boating 

Lake Hemet (951) 659-2680 https://www.golakehemet.com/marina-rentals 

Lake Hennessey (707) 963-8625 https://www.cityofnapa.org/580/Lake-Hennessey-Boating-Fishing 

Lake Henshaw (760) 782-3501 http://www.lakehenshawresort.com 

Lake Mendocino (707) 467-4200 https://www.dontmoveamussel.com/ 

Lake Morena (619) 579-4101 https://www.sdparks.org/content/sdparks/en/park-
pages/LakeMorena.html 

Lake Nacimiento  (805) 781-6006 https://www.slocounty.ca.gov/Departments/Public-
Works/Services/Programs-Outreach/Lake-Nacimiento-Mussel-
Inspection-Program.aspx 

Lake Perris (951) 657-2179 http://www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=24696 

Lake Pillsbury (707) 263-2344 http://www.nomussels.com/ 

Lake Piru (805) 521-1500 https://explorelakepiru.com/boating/ 

Lake Skinner (951) 926-1541 https://www.rivcoparks.org/lake-skinner-recreation-area/ 

Lake Sonoma (707) 433-2200 http://dontmoveamussel.com/ 

Lake Tahoe (888) 824-6267 http://tahoeboatinspections.com/ 

Lake Wildwood (530) 432-1152 https://www.lwwa.org/public/faqs/security-and-gate-access-faqs 
Lake Wohlford (760) 839-4346 http://www.escondido.org/lake-wohlford.aspx  

Lexington Reservoir (408) 355-2200 https://parks.sccgov.org/plan-your-visit/activities/boating-

fishing/boating-santa-clara-county-reservoirs 
Loch Lomond (831) 335-7424 http://www.cityofsantacruz.com/government/city-departments/parks-

recreation/parks-beaches-open-spaces/parks/loch-lomond-recreation 

Lopez Lake (805) 788-2386 https://slocountyparks.com/camp/lopez-lake 
Los Banos Creek Reservoir (209) 826-1197 Ext. 112 http://www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=27723 

Los Vaqueros Reservoir (925) 240-2360 https://www.ccwater.com/423/Visit-Los-Vaqueros 
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Waterbody Phone Number Website 
Martis Creek Reservoir April - November:  

530-587-8113  
December - March:  
530-432-6427 

https://www.spk.usace.army.mil/Missions/Recreation/Martis-Creek-

Lake/ 

Modesto Reservoir (209) 525-6750 https://www.stancounty.com/parks/pdf/zebra-quagga-mussel-
prevention.pdf 

New Melones Lake (209) 536-9094 https://www.usbr.gov/mp/ccao/newmelones/planning-visit/index.html 

O'Neill Forebay (209) 826-1197 Ext. 112 http://www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=27723 

Pardee Reservoir (209) 772-1472  https://www.ebmud.com/recreation/sierra-foothills/pardee-reservoir 

Pinto Lake (831) 728-6194 https://www.cityofwatsonville.org/1525/Pinto-Lake 

Prosser Reservoir (530) 587-4911 http://truckeeboatinspections.com/ 

Puddingstone Lake (909) 599-8411 https://parks.lacounty.gov/frank-g-bonelli-regional-park/ 
Pyramid Lake (661) 257-4050 https://www.castaiclake.com/boatinspections 

Quarry Lakes (510) 544-3233 https://www.ebparks.org/activities/boatingsailing/invasivemussels.htm 

Rollins Lake (530) 265-8861 https://www.nidwater.com/quagga-and-zebra-mussel-prevention-and-
monitoring-program 

Ruth Lake (707) 574-6332 http://www.ruthlakecsd.org/sidebar/zebra-quagga-mussels/ 

San Antonio Reservoir (805) 472-2311 https://www.co.monterey.ca.us/government/government-links/water-
resources-agency/programs/quagga-and-zebra-mussels 

San Luis Reservoir (209) 826-1197 Ext. 112 http://www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=27723 

San Pablo Reservoir (510) 223-1661 https://www.ebmud.com/recreation/east-bay/san-pablo-reservoir 

San Vicente Reservoir (619) 465-3474 https://www.sandiego.gov/reservoirs-lakes/san-vicente-reservoir 

Santa Margarita Lake  (805) 788-2415 https://slocountyparks.com/camp/santa-margarita-lake/ 

Scotts Flat Lake (530) 265-5302 https://www.nidwater.com/scotts-flat-lake-campground 

Shadow Cliffs Lake (510) 544-3233 https://www.ebparks.org/recreation/boating#quagga 

Shasta Lake (530) 275-1587 https://www.fs.usda.gov/Internet/FSE_DOCUMENTS/stelprdb5144741
.pdf 

Silverwood Lake (760) 389-2281  http://www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=25893 

Stampede Reservoir (530) 587-4911 http://truckeeboatinspections.com/ 
Stevens Creek Reservoir (408) 355-2200 https://parks.sccgov.org/plan-your-visit/activities/boating-

fishing/boating-santa-clara-county-reservoirs 

Sutherland Reservoir (619) 465-3474 https://www.sandiego.gov/reservoirs-lakes/sutherland-reservoir 
Trinity Lake (530) 623-2121 https://www.fs.usda.gov/Internet/FSE_DOCUMENTS/stelprdb5144741

.pdf 
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Waterbody Phone Number Website 
Tulloch Reservoir (209) 881-0107 https://www.donpedrolake.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/Mussel-

Self-Inspection-Permit.pdf 

Whiskeytown Lake (530) 246-1225 or  
(530) 242-3451 

https://www.nps.gov/whis/learn/news/quagga-mussel-prevention-
program.htm 

Woodward Reservoir (209) 525-6750 https://www.stancounty.com/parks/pdf/zebra-quagga-mussel-
prevention.pdf 
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